
   ​   ​ ​81 E Little Canada Road 
        St. Paul, MN 55117 
        651.653.9776 phone / 651.653.9776 fax   

        Tim Mackey  
        President & Business Manager 

  
 
 

 
Via Electronic Filing 
 
August 22, 2019 
 
Daniel P. Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147 
 
Re: Petition for Intervention in the matter of the Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC application for a Certificate of 

Need and Site Permit for a 109 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Lincoln and 
Pipestone Counties, Minnesota (MPUC Dockets No. IP7006/CN-19-309 and WS-19-394) 

 
Dear Mr. Wolf: 
 
The Laborers District Council of Minnesota and North Dakota (“LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota”) 
respectfully submits the attached Petition for Intervention in the above-captioned matter. 
 
We have electronically filed our petition through eDockets, and copies have been properly served on the 
parties on the attached service list. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.  
 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
 
 

Kevin Pranis 
Marketing Manager 
(612) 224-6464 
kpranis@liunagroc.com  

  

mailto:kpranis@liunagroc.com


In the Matter of Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC’s 
application for a Certificate of Need and Site 

Permit for a 109 MW Large Wind Energy 
Conversion System in Lincoln and Pipestone 

Counties, Minnesota  
 

MPUC DOCKETS    IP7006/CN-19-309 
                                 IP7006/WS-19-394 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I, Kevin Pranis, hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing petition for contested case 
hearings and intervener status for Dodge County Wind, LLC’s proposed wind energy project and associated 
facilities in Steel, Dodge and Olmstead counties on the attached list of persons in the method and manner 
indicated on the attached service list and as set forth below: 

 
Via electronic service; or by depositing a true and correct copy in a proper envelope with postage paid, 
addressed to the person, in the United States Mail at St. Paul, Minnesota, according to the preference each 
person has indicated on the attached service list. 

 
Dated this 22nd day of August, 2019 

 
______________________________ 
Kevin Pranis 
 
 

  
  



 

Electronic Service Member(s) 

 

Last Name First 
Name 

Email Company Name Delivery 
Method 

View 
Trad

e 
Secr

et 

Commerce Attorneys Generic 
Notice 

commerce.attorneys@ag.stat
e.mn.us 

Office of the Attorney General-DOC Electronic 
Service 

Yes 

Fairman Kate kate.frantz@state.mn.us Department of Natural Resources Electronic 
Service 

No 

Felix Gerth Annie annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us N/A Electronic 
Service 

No 

Ferguson Sharon sharon.ferguson@state.mn.u
s 

Department of Commerce Electronic 
Service 

No 

Gibbons Andrew andrew.gibbons@stinson.co
m 

STINSON LLP Electronic 
Service 

No 

Herzig Danell danell.herzig@nexteraenergy
.com 

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC Electronic 
Service 

No 

Howe Kari kari.howe@state.mn.us DEED Electronic 
Service 

No 

Kirsch Ray Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn.u
s 

Department of Commerce Electronic 
Service 

No 

Kromar Karen karen.kromar@state.mn.us MN Pollution Control Agency Electronic 
Service 

No 

Medhaug Susan Susan.medhaug@state.mn.u
s 

Department of Commerce Electronic 
Service 

No 

Meloy Brian brian.meloy@stinson.com STINSON LLP Electronic 
Service 

No 

Moynihan Debra debra.moynihan@state.mn.u
s 

MN Department of Transportation Electronic 
Service 

No 

Murphy Brian J Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com Nextera Energy Resources, LLC Electronic 
Service 

No 

Residential Utilities 
Division 

Generic 
Notice 

residential.utilities@ag.state.
mn.us 

Office of the Attorney General-RUD Electronic 
Service 

Yes 

Roos Stephan stephan.roos@state.mn.us MN Department of Agriculture Electronic 
Service 

No 

Warzecha Cynthia cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.
us 

Minnesota Department of Natural 
Resources 

Electronic 
Service 

No 

Wolf Daniel P dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Electronic 
Service 

Yes 

 
 
 



  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 


